
CHANGE ORDER (4.43)

PROJECT: Harbin Drive Improvements

OWNER: City of Stephenville OWNER PROJ #

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR #

ENGINEER: ENG. PROJ. #

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 CHANGE ORDER DATE:

Quantity Change Unit Unit Cost

Applied to 

Pay App Cost

G-03 50 LF 62.00$             3,100.00$       

G-09 1 EA 810.00$           810.00$           

G-11 1 EA 810.00$           810.00$           

G-13 2 EA 810.00$           1,620.00$       

G-18 35 LF 3.25$               113.75$           

G-20 50 LF 6.50$               325.00$           

CO-05 1 EA 400.00$           400.00$           

NEW 1 EA 39,500.00$     39,500.00$             

NEW 1 LS 2,040.00$       2,040.00$                

TOTAL COST APPLIED TO PAY APP: 7,178.75$       

TOTAL COST CHANGE ORDER 7: $41,540.00

Contract Cost and/or Time Impacts:

Original Contract Amount $10,097,474.50

Previously Approved Change Order Amount $701,693.79

Adjusted Contract Amount $10,799,168.29

Proposed Change Order Amount (this change order) $41,540.00

Revised Contract Amount $10,840,708.29

Previous Contract Time 660

Previous Substantial Completion Date 10-Nov-23

Previous Final Completion Date 9-Jan-24

Proposed Change in Contract Time (this change order)

Revised Contract Time 660

Revised Substantial Completion Date 10-Nov-23

Revised Final Completion Date 9-Jan-24

Recommended by:

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.

By
Date

Approved by:

Jay Mills Contracting, Inc.

By
Date

Approved by:

City of Stephenville

By
Date

The compensation agreed to upon in this change order is full, complete and final payment for all costs the Contractor may incur as a result of or related to 

this change whether said costs are known, unknown, foreseen or unforeseen at this time, including without limitation, any cost for delay, extended 

overhead, ripple or impact cost, or any other affect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this Change Order.

Signal Cable (TY-A, 14 AWG)(16 CNDR)

Backplates (12")(4 SEC)(Refl Border)(Vented)(Aluminum)

Furnish/Install Traffic Signal Controller

Subsurface Utility Investigation for Signal

Conduit (PVC)(SCH 40)(4")(Bore)

Vehicle Signal Section LED (12")(Green Arrow)

Vehicle Signal Section LED (12")(Red Arrow)

Vehicle Signal Section LED (12")(Yellow Arrow)

Signal Cable (TY-A, 14 AWG)(2 CNDR)

Change Order Description:  Additional traffic signal revisions based on field conditions and oversights during design.

Make following additions/deletions or modifications to work described in the Contract Documents:

Pay Item

ITB 3299

Jay Mills Contracting, Inc. 9377

Freese and Nichols, Inc. STE19752


